
 

St. John’s School Whitehall, Shillong 
 

Academic Calendar 2025 
Sl. No Date Day Programme/Holiday 

1 10th January Friday Boarders return Classes 10, 11 & 12 

2 13th January Monday Classes commence for 10, 11 & 12 

3 14th February Friday Boarders return Classes Nursery to 10 

4 17th February Monday Classes commence Nursery to 10 

5 14th March Friday Holi 

6 31st March Monday Id-ul-Filtr 

7 14th April – 16th April Monday – Wednesday Sports 

8 17th April Thursday Mourn Thursday 

9 18th April Friday Good Friday 

10 21st April Monday Easter Monday 

11 22nd April – 30th April Tuesday – Wednesday 1st Unit Test 

12 6th June Friday General Check 

13 7th June Saturday Eid-Ul-Filt (Bakri) 

14 16th – 27th June Monday – Friday Half Yearly Examinations 

15 28th June Saturday Boarders go home 

16 30th – 4th July Monday – Friday Summer Holidays 

17 5th July Saturday Boarders Return 

18 7th July Monday 2nd term Classes Commence 

19 14th July Monday Behdeinkhlam 

20 17th July Thursday U Tirot Seng Death Anniversary 

21 15th August Friday Independence Day 

22 18th – 26th August Monday – Tuesday 2nd unit Test 

23 5th September Friday Teacher’s Day 

24 18th September Thursday Unitarian Day 

25 
29th September - 1st 

October 
Monday – Wednesday Puja 

26 2nd October Thursday Gandhi Jayanti 

27 20th October Monday Diwali 

28 7th November Friday Wangala Festival 

29 17th – 28th November Friday Final Examinations 

30 30th November Sunday Bonfire 

31 1st December Monday Prize Distribution / Christmas Party 

32 2nd December Tuesday Boarders go home 

33 3rd December Wednesday Day Scholar Report Card 

 


